
III WOMEN STRENGHT GAMES 2023 - BENCHPRESS

BENCHPRESS CADETTE

POS NOME SQUADRA BW
BENCHPRESS

BEST WILKS 
Points1 2 3

1 LONGHI VALENTINA DINAMO GINNASIO 55,2 60,5 61,5 63 63 74,966888

2 MALYGINA DIANA ISCHIA POWERFIT 55,3 47,5 52,5 -57,5 52,5 62,383867

3 FICARELLI  FRANCESCA SPORT AND FITNESS 
EVOLUTION 52 50 -55 -55 50 62,331849

4 AURIEMMA CATERINA INDEPENDIENTE FC 61,48 50 -57,5 -57,5 50 54,706766

5 PALLINI CHIARA DINAMO GINNASIO 60,96 27,5 30 32,5 32,5 35,792274

BENCHPRESS JUNIOR

POS NOME SQUADRA BW
BENCHPRESS

BEST IPF 
Points1 2 3

1 MONTI GIUSEPPINA ELITE FITNESS POMPEI 48,83 -55 55 62,5 62,5 81,731879

2 PICCARRETA SAMARA ITALICA PL 80,44 72,5 77,5 -80 77,5 70,698317

3 FRIGENTI ANTONIETTA ITALICA PL 65,22 -65 65 -72,5 65 68,021418

4 D'ABUNDO CELINE ISCHIA POWERFIT 54,78 45 50 55 55 65,839988

5 LAZARO VERONICA DE 
SAGUN DINAMO GINNASIO 82,14 45 50 52,5 52,5 47,356606

 BENCHPRESS MASTER

POS NOME SQUADRA BW
BENCHPRESS

BEST IPF 
Points1 2 3

1 IDINI FABIANA SPORT AND FITNESS 
EVOLUTION 66,24 67,5 72,5 75 75 77,596990

2 DEL DUCA SARA DINAMO GINNASIO 72,74 70 71,5 73 73 70,771400

3 MERELLA SABRINA DINAMO GINNASIO 45,87 42,5 45 -46,5 45 61,579268

4 DI SANTO GIUSEPPINA PRO VIRIBUS PRATO 70,9 52,5 57,5 60 60 59,171309

BENCHPRESS SENIOR

POS NOME SQUADRA BW
BENCHPRESS

BEST IPF 
Points1 2 3

1 ANDERLINI ISABELLA ITALICA PL 63,12 82,5 87,5 95 95 101,879185

2 LEUGIO ALESSIA INDEPENDIENTE FC 59,22 85 90 -92,5 90 101,364404

3 IMBRIACO  SERENA ITALICA PL 67,82 98 -102 -102 98 99,683138

4 MASTROGIACOMO ANGELA PRO VIRIBUS PRATO 62,46 80 87,5 -92,5 87,5 94,587166

5 MOLINARIO FRANCESCA SPARTA AVELLINO 54,56 60 -65 65 65 78,056378

6 COLA ROSALIE JOAN BUSEN CLUB MARINO 61,26 65 70 -75 70 76,800523

7 CANALI ALICE INDEPENDIENTE FC 58,78 60 65 -70 65 73,634016

8 PAGLIARULO LIDIA ITALICA PL 53,86 52,5 57,5 -60 57,5 69,750413

9 ACERRA 
MARIAFRANCESCA SPARTA AVELLINO 55,42 50 55 -60 55 65,243599



10 CRIVETEANU MIRABELA-
IOANA ISCHIA POWERFIT 54,56 47,5 52,5 -55 52,5 63,045536

11 TORROMACCO SONIA ADAPTIVE STRENGTH 56,08 40 45 50 50 58,764448

12 CACCIA FILOMENA PRO VIRIBUS PRATO 61,18 30 37,5 42,5 42,5 46,675740

BENCHPRESS MASSIMA ALZATA

POS NOME SQUADRA BW
BENCHPRESS

BEST IPF 
Points1 2 3

1 IMBRIACO  SERENA ITALICA PL 67,82 98 -102 -102 98 99,683138

2 ANDERLINI ISABELLA ITALICA PL 63,12 82,5 87,5 95 95 101,879185

3 LEUGIO ALESSIA INDEPENDIENTE FC 59,22 85 90 -92,5 90 101,364404

4 MASTROGIACOMO ANGELA PRO VIRIBUS PRATO 62,46 80 87,5 -92,5 87,5 94,587166

5 PICCARRETA SAMARA ITALICA PL 80,44 72,5 77,5 -80 77,5 70,698317

6 IDINI FABIANA SPORT AND FITNESS 
EVOLUTION 66,24 67,5 72,5 75 75 77,596990

7 DEL DUCA SARA DINAMO GINNASIO 72,74 70 71,5 73 73 70,771400

8 COLA ROSALIE JOAN BUSEN CLUB MARINO 61,26 65 70 -75 70 76,800523

9 MOLINARIO FRANCESCA SPARTA AVELLINO 54,56 60 -65 65 65 78,056378

10 CANALI ALICE INDEPENDIENTE FC 58,78 60 65 -70 65 73,634016

11 FRIGENTI ANTONIETTA ITALICA PL 65,22 -65 65 -72,5 65 68,021418

12 LONGHI VALENTINA DINAMO GINNASIO 55,2 60,5 61,5 63 63 74,966888

13 MONTI GIUSEPPINA ELITE FITNESS POMPEI 48,83 -55 55 62,5 62,5 81,731879

14 DI SANTO GIUSEPPINA PRO VIRIBUS PRATO 70,9 52,5 57,5 60 60 59,171309

15 PAGLIARULO LIDIA ITALICA PL 53,86 52,5 57,5 -60 57,5 69,750413

16 D'ABUNDO CELINE ISCHIA POWERFIT 54,78 45 50 55 55 65,839988

17 ACERRA 
MARIAFRANCESCA SPARTA AVELLINO 55,42 50 55 -60 55 65,243599

18 CRIVETEANU MIRABELA-
IOANA ISCHIA POWERFIT 54,56 47,5 52,5 -55 52,5 63,045536

19 MALYGINA DIANA ISCHIA POWERFIT 55,3 47,5 52,5 -57,5 52,5 62,383867

20 LAZARO VERONICA DE 
SAGUN DINAMO GINNASIO 82,14 45 50 52,5 52,5 47,356606

21 FICARELLI  FRANCESCA SPORT AND FITNESS 
EVOLUTION 52 50 -55 -55 50 62,331849

22 TORROMACCO SONIA ADAPTIVE STRENGTH 56,08 40 45 50 50 58,764448

23 AURIEMMA CATERINA INDEPENDIENTE FC 61,48 50 -57,5 -57,5 50 54,706766

24 MERELLA SABRINA DINAMO GINNASIO 45,87 42,5 45 -46,5 45 61,579268

25 CACCIA FILOMENA PRO VIRIBUS PRATO 61,18 30 37,5 42,5 42,5 46,675740

26 PALLINI CHIARA DINAMO GINNASIO 60,96 27,5 30 32,5 32,5 35,792274


